Binghamton Press & Sun Bulletin P.O. Box 1270 Binghamton, NY 13902

Legal Notice

NOTICE OF FILING OF PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR 2024 AND PUBLIC HEARING

TO TOWN OF FENTON RESIDENTS:

The Preliminary Budget of the Town of Fenton for the year 2024 including estimates for the Hillcrest and Port Crane Fire Protection Districts, Hillcrest Water District No.1, the Porter Hollow Sewer District, and the Consolidated Hillcrest Sewer District has been completed and filed in the Office of the Town Clerk.

The Town Board of the Town of Fenton will meet to review said budget and hold a Public Hearing thereon at the Town Hall, (Donald J. Grunder Building), 44 Park Street, Port Crane, New York, 13833, at 7:00 pm on Wednesday, November 1st, 2023, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be considered, at the Town Board Meeting.

The Preliminary Budget contains proposed salaries for certain Town Officers as follows:

Supervisor	\$21,200.00
Town Board Members (3 each at \$10,600.00; 1 at \$12,750.00)	\$44,550.00
Town Clerk	\$50,000.00
Superintendent of Highways	\$70,000.00

At the Public Hearing, Town Residents will have the opportunity to make written and oral comments either in favor of or against the budget as compiled or any items contained therein. The Public Hearing will also be available for virtual attendance via Zoom. Persons interested in attending in this manner may contact the Town Clerk, Melodie Bowersox, at (607) 648-4800 ext. 0, for the Zoom meeting information.

A copy of the Preliminary Budget is available for inspection or copying at 25 cents per page by any interested person at the Town Clerk's Office during regular office hours, 9 am - 4 pm, Monday - Friday.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF FENTON

Melodie A. Bowersox, RMC Fenton Town Clerk

Dated: October 18th, 2023